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Newsletter – 04th November 2022 
 

This half-term’s value is Compassion 
 
Headteacher’s Message 
Welcome back - I hope you all had a super half term.  
 
Celebrations seem to be flying at us at the moment from Halloween and Bonfire Night to Children in 
Need - not to mention Christmas which looks like being exceptionally busy for the children.  
 
I am delighted to announce that a visit to the world famous Blue Peter Studios has been arranged for 
Years 3, 4 and 5 next term - further details to follow. We are very grateful to Jenny Simm for getting in 
touch with them and arranging this.  
 
I have had the pleasure of showing several visitors round the school this week - and our SUAT school 
advisor. All of them commented on the effective working environment and how engaged the children 
were with their learning.  This is down to dedication and hard work of all our staff - and I am both 
proud and grateful for their efforts.  
 
We have another marketing event on tonight - please share the photos on your social media to show 
the school at its very best to a wider audience.  
 
Have a great weekend everyone.  
 
R. Sutton 
Executive Head 
 

Prayer for the Week 
 

Dear God, 

 

Thank you for all the blessings in my life, big and small, 

Thank you for surrounding me with people who love and care about me, 

 

Amen 

 

 

 



The children in Years 3, 4 and 5 have been invited along 
to the BBC studios at MediaCityUk (Manchester) on 
Friday 6th January to watch the Blue Peter show – LIVE!   
 
Further detailed information will follow in due course 
however, children have been sent home with a consent 
form.  Should you wish your child to attend the trip the form needs to be 
completed and returned no later than Friday 11th November.   

 
Informing office of Absence 
Can we please remind you that if your child is going to be absent from school for any reason, you 
inform Mrs Stones in the Office.  Messages sent to teachers don’t always get passed on in the mornings as 
they are busy setting up for the day.  Thank you.  
 
Parking 
Could we ask that you give careful consideration to where you park at school drop off/pick up please?  
There have been a number of occasions recently where local residents and farm vehicles have been 
blocked which has resulted today in a formal complaint being made.  We are keen to build relations 
with the local community so if we can be more mindful when parking this will help greatly.  
 
Pantomime payment 
Can all outstanding payments for the pantomime trip please be paid by 11th November. 
 
Poppy Appeal 
Every poppy shows we care about the lives of our Armed Forces Community and, without our support, 
the Royal British Legion wouldn’t be able to continue supporting serving and ex- serving men and 
women, and their families. 
 
As in previous years, each morning and afternoon next week, we will put our ‘Poppy Shop’ out on the 
courtyard – please put your donation in the box and wear your poppy with pride. Don’t forget every 
child will need to wear their poppies with pride on Friday 11th November for our playground Service of 
Remembrance as we pay tribute to those who have served and sacrificed.  

 

A lovely thank you from the food 
bank for your generous harvest 
donations. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Headteacher’s Award 
 

Sparrows – Alfie for his excellent effort in all subjects especially  

phonics where you are segmenting and blending independently 
 

Doves – Lucy for her excellent progress and attitude  

to learning at home and at school 
 

Eagles – Zach for fantastic work in both English and Maths 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Dojo Certificates 
 

Sparrows – Fateh 
 

Doves – Archie, Devon, Ethan 
 

Eagles – Annabelle, Jenson, Luhaidan, Shay, Zach 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Weekly Attendance 
 
 

Sparrows – 92% 
 

Doves – 98% 
 

Eagles – 94% 
 
 
 

 
 

Well done Doves! 
 
 
 

 
 
Important Dates for your Diary 
Wednesday 16th November – Victorian Experience Day 
Friday 25th November – INSET day 
Tuesday 6th December – Christmas Meal 
Tuesday 6th December – Santa Dash and Festive Sports Afternoon 
Thursday 15th December – Pantomime Trip 
Friday 16th December – Festive Movie Morning 
Friday 16th December – Nativity Service 
Tuesday 3rd January – INSET DAY 
Friday 6th January – Blue Peter Trip (Years 3, 4 & 5) 
Thursday 12th January – Bikeability for Doves 
Wednesday 1st & Thursday 02nd February – Bikeability for Eagles 
12th-14th June – Kingswood Residential for Eagles 
Friday 23rd June – INSET day 
 
Class Dojo 
To help your messages get to the correct person, please refer to the list below: 
School dinners, After School Club, Appointments & Absences - Mrs Stones (Office) 
Learning or Behavioural Concerns - Class Teachers   
Special Educational Needs – Mrs Shale 
Breakfast Club - Please text or call Mrs Walton on 07858 597425 
 



 

 

Autumn Term 2022 

Inset Day: Monday 05th September 

Inset Day: Tuesday 06th September  

Term Starts: Wednesday 07th September  

Half Term: Monday 24th October - Friday 28th October 

Inset Day: Friday 25th November 

Term Ends: Friday 16th December 

Holiday: Monday 19th December – Monday 02nd January 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Inset Day: Tuesday 3rd January 

Term Starts: Wednesday 04th January  

Half Term: Monday 20th February - Friday 24th February 

Term Ends: Friday 31st March  

Holiday: Monday 03rd – Friday 14th April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 09th April 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Term starts: Monday 17th April 

May Day: Monday 1st May 

Half term: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June 

Inset Day: 23rd June 

Term ends: Tuesday 25th July 

Holiday: Wednesday 26th July – Friday 01st September 

 

 


